P \$40.00 10456

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cellular Process Chemistry, Inc.	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acclavis, LLC	
Street Address:	84 Browne Street #3	
City:	Brookline	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02446	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10456162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CELL0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=0026ExecAsmt#page1.tif source=0026ExecAsmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019915 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: CELL0026

WHEREAS, Cellular Process Chemistry, Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at One Broadway Street, Suite 600, Cambridge, MA 02142 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR); is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled "SCALABLE CONTINOUS PRODUCTION SYSTEM," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent which was filed on June 6, 2003 and was given U.S. Serial No. 10/456,162;

as evidenced by assignment of inventor(s) Sebastian Oberbeck, dated June 25, 2003, Thomas Schwalbe, dated June 26, 2003, Volker Autze, dated June 25, 2003, and Klaus Polderl, dated July 2, 2003 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2003 at Reel 014395, Frame(s) 0171.

WHEREAS, Acclavis, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 84 Browne Street #3, Brookline, MA 02446is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 2

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD M. ANDERSON 600 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, Washington 98004 Telephone: (425) 688-8816 Fax: (425) 646-6314

Assignment C5LL0026-1-127/0026 Asint to Acclavis

Executed at Brobline .2007.	(city), Manachurette (state) this day o
, . , .	CELLULAR PROCESS CHEMISTRY, INC.
	Ву
	Thomas J. Schwalls
	Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing
	President
	Title of Person Signing
STATE OF MISSACHUSETS)SS. COUNTY OF SUFFICE	
person acknowledged that he/she signed this the instrument and acknowledged it as	is the 2 day of <u>october</u> , 20 <u>o</u> , and saids instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the <u>president</u> (position/title) of ompany) to be the free and voluntary act and deed of such participations.
for the uses and purposes mentioned in the in	instrument.
(SEAL)	Signature
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
	MAURER
WILLIAM M. MYERS	Title
Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 10, 2013	Notary Public in and for the State of 1455 My commission expires 5 10 3013
April May 10, 2013	•

End of Document

Page 2 of 2

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD M. ANDERSON 600 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevuc, Washington 98004 Telephone: (425) 688-8816 Fax: (425) 646-6314

Assignment CELL0026-1-127\0026 Asmt to Aculavis

PAGE 03/09 **RECORDED: 10/03/2007**

MRSP, INC

9ZT0ZEZZT9 PATENTZ00Z/Z0/0T

REEL: 019915 FRAME: 0402